

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1005 of 2023

Smt. Nisha Dubey **Versus** Nizam Sheikh

29.01.2024	Mr. Vijay Shankar Mishra, learned counsel for the Appellants. Heard on I.A. No. 01 of 2024 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Issue notice to the respondents on I.A. No. 01 of 2024. Payment of process fee and copy within 10 days. List this case after service of notice upon the respondents. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
vaishali	