

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1005 of 2023

Smt. Nisha Dubey and Ors. **Versus** Nizam Sheikh and Ors.

23.02.2024	Mr. Vijay Shankar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants. Heard on I.A. No.02/2024, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration the application I.A. No.02/2024 is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
Ravi Mandavi	